REC

02-16-2001

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7	▼

ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101014	Z34 <b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe
James J. Feuling	Name: of Indians
at & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #0	Internal Address: 2371 NE Stephens, Suite 100
individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Roseburg State: OR ZIP: 97470
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
titional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No	Association
Nature of conveyance: 1-39-01	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Indian Tribe
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
xecution Date: January 22, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from sesignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? □ Yes □ No
. Application number(a) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•
	2,388,763
. <b>1</b>	
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ૐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? □ Yes ૐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ૐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	ached? □ Yes ¾ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ¾ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650	ached? □ Yes ≱ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	ached? □ Yes ¾ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, CA 91367	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763	ached? □ Yes ¾ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 City: State: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 City: State: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 40.00 OP City: State: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach dupilcate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 40.00 OP City: State: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach dupilcate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 City: State: ZIP: DO NOT I	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott W. Kelley Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650  Woodland Hills, CA 91367  Street Address: (same) 02/15/2001 GTON11 00000173 2388763 01 FC:481 40.00 OP City: State: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Jan-22-01 04:09P Kelly Bauersfeld

P.03

## IRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James J. Feuling, of Ventura, California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the U.S. Trademark Registration identified as follows:

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,388,763, registered September 19, 2000, for the mark CHIEF.

WHEREAS, the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians, with its principal place of business at 2371 NE Stephens, Suite 100, Roseburg, Oregon, Is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, James J. Feuling assigns and transfers to the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registration and all good will of the business symbolized by this mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

> Scott W. Kelley Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: JANUARY ZZ. 2001

ames J. Fexiling

Accepted As Assigned

Sue M. Shaffer Tribal Chairman

county of Douglas. Мy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002237 FRAME: 0530

OFFICIAL SEAL ROMA B JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 323182

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 9, 2003

Notary for state of Oregon, commission expires 7-9-2003.

RECORDED: 01/29/2001